

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4996/2019

Pradeep W. Kubde & ors.

..VS..

JCC & ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.M. Ghare, Advocate for the petitioner(s)

CORAM : Z.A.HAQ, J.

DATED : 22/07/2019

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
13/09/2019.

Ms. Geeta Tiwari, AGP waives notice for the
respondent no. 1.

There shall be ad-interim order in terms of prayer
clause (B) until further orders.

JUDGE

Ansari