

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.4996 OF 2019

Pradeep s/o Wamanrao Kubde and ors.

-vs-

Joint charity Commissioner, Amaravati and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri A. M. Ghare, Advocate for petitioners/applicants.
Shri A. M. Kadukar, Assistant Government Pleader for
respondent No.1.
Shri P. N. Shende, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.
DATE : October 10, 2019

Civil Application (CAW) No.2762 of 2019

At the risk of the petitioners the name of respondent No.3 is permitted to be deleted. The deletion be carried out accordingly.

The Civil Application is allowed and disposed of.

JUDGE