

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4996 OF 2019

Pradeep S/o Wamanrao Kubde And Others ....Petitioner

V/S

Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati And ....Respondent  
Others

A.m. Ghare For Petitioner

Copy Served To Gp For R. No1. Prashant Namdeo Shende

For/r-2 For Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**DATE : 9th March, 2020**

**P.C. :**

S.O TWO WEEKS.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**