

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4996 OF 2019

(Pradeep Wamanrao Kubde & Ors. V/s Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Prothonotary's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. O. A. Ghare, Advocate for Petitioners.
Ms. H. N. Jaipurkar, AGP for Respondent No.1.
Mr. P. N. Shende, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 11, 2021.

. At the request of learned Counsel for Petitioners, place the matter on board after two weeks.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

Yadav VG