

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4996 OF 2019

Pradeep Wamanrao Kubde and ors.

-Vs-

Joint Charity Commissioner, Amaravati and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.Onkar Ghare counsel holding for Mr.A.M.Ghare, counsel for the
petitioners.

Ms.S.S.Jachak, AGP for respondent No.1.

Mr.P.N.Shende, counsel for respondent No.2.

CORAM : VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.

DATE : 22.02.2023.

1. Mr.Onkar Ghare, learned counsel holding for Mr.A.M.Ghare, counsel for the petitioners submits that Mr.A.M.Ghare is not keeping well. He seeks two weeks' time in the matter.
2. Time as prayed for is granted.
3. Stand over after two weeks.

JUDGE