



(1)

3wp4996.19

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4996/2019

Pradeep Wamanrao Kubde & Ors. .Vs. Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. A. Ghare, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. A. A. Madiwale, A.G.P for respondent No.1.
Mr. P. N. Shende, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 3, 2024

Office objections have been not removed.

Seven working days' time is granted. If office objections are not removed within seven working days, the petition shall stand dismissed for non compliance of the order. If the objections are remove, list the petition thereafter.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale