

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4996 OF 2019

Pradeep S/o Wamanrao Kubde And Others PETITIONER
V/S

Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati And RESPONDENT
Others

Mr. A.M. GHARE, ADV. FOR PETITIONER

Mr. H. R. DHUMALE, AGP FOR R. NO.1

Mr. P. N. SHENDE, ADV. FOR R-2

.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J**

DATE : **5th May, 2025**

P.C. :

LIST THE MATTER AFTER SUMMER VACATION.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)