

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.4996 OF 2019

Pradeep Wamanrao Kubde & Ors **Vs.** Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

S/Shri A.M. Ghare & P.A. Ghare, Advocates for petitioners.
Ms D.V. Sapkal, AGP for respondent no.1.
Shri P.N. Shende, Advocate for respondent no.2.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 03.10.2025.

1. Heard for some time.
2. List this matter on 07.10.2025, for further consideration.

JUDGE

Wagh