



928.wp.4996.2019.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4996 OF 2019**

(Pradeep Wamanrao Kubde & Ors. V/s Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati & Ors.)

|                                                                                                                 |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,<br>Appearances, court's orders or directions and<br>Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. O. A. Ghare, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. G. S. Umale, AGP for Respondent No.1/State.

-----

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.**  
**DATE : FEBRUARY 06, 2026.**

. Mr. Ghare, learned Counsel for Petitioners seeks time  
with assurance that on the next date he will work out the matter.

2. List the matter on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]**

*vijaya*